

Document 2012 2808

Book 2012 Page 2808 Type 05 001 Pages 2 Date 9/19/2012 Time 11:02 AM

Rec Amt \$12.00

INDX/ **ANNO SCAN** 

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

IOWA

PREPARED BY KARLEEN MAUGHAN Assignment-Interv.-Recorded SECURITY CONNECTIONS, INC.

COUNTY OF MADISON

240 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, IDAHO FALLS,

ID 83401, PH:800-894-0742

POOL NO. LOAN NO.0070042643

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

SECURITY CONNECTIONS INC. ATTN: KARLEEN MAUGHAN 240 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401 PH: (208)528-9895

Loan No.

ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC. SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR METLIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF
METLIFE BANK, N.A. ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS,
located at1901 E VOORHEES ST. SUITE C, , DANVILLE, IL 61834
Party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00)
Dollars and other valuable consideration paid to it by METLIFE HOME
LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N.A.
located at 4000 HORIZON WAY IRVING, TX 75063
party of the secon
part, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does by these
presents granted, bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set ove
unto the said party of the second part that certain mortgage execute
by JULIA S CAMPBELL, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN
to the sai
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR METLIFE
HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N.A. ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS
recorded in the County o
MADISON State of Iowa, in Book No. 2008
at Page No. 2917 as Document No. A)/A

on Microfilm No.

N/A

## Loan No. 0070042643

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the					
its successors and assig			only to t	the provis	sions
in the said indenture of					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF MORTGA					
SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR METLIFE SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS	HOME LOANS, A DI	VISION OF	METLLEE.	BANK, N.A.	115
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS	<u> </u>			has	caused
this instrument to be du	ly signed this	14 da	av of A	Dovember	
by its duly authorized o		<del></del>		-DOEINOLE	
Mortga BYN/A	GE ELECTROMIC, Registromic, Reg	istration  King  ASSISTA	My Godfrey	N Deffun	
STATE OF <u>TEXAS</u> COUNTY OF <u>DALLAS</u> On NOV 1 4 2011	) )SS ) before me, _		Jason Aaron	) Huff	
personally appeared	Kimley Godfrey				
andNA					
personally known to me (evidence) to be the personal secretary on behalf of the corporations.	on(s) who execu and	ted the	within N/A		
Notary Public in and for	Said County an	d State	-		
	-ANNIA.	No	JASON AARO ptary Public, St My Commissio June 3D,	tate of Texas on Expires	

P=S.002.00114.42 C=s.214.0002 (NMRI.IA.2)

MIN 100749500700426433 MERS PHONE: 1-888-679-6377 J=m18070111ai.s.08291 Page 2 of 2